tender deposit of the Bidder whose rates have been accepted and the L2 Bidder shall be 

refunded after the L1 Bidder deposits necessary “Security Deposit” and accept the award of 

contract. 

12. Security Deposit: The successful Bidder shall be required to submit security deposit of  

Rs. 1,50,000 (one lakh fifty thousand) within 10 (Ten) days of receipt of the notification of 

award of contract. Security Deposit can be submitted in any one of the forms (1) D.D. of any 

schedule bank (2) Bank Guarantee of nationalized bank or bank approved by finance 

Department GR no.